COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC JOINT APPLICATION OF)	
BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING)	
COMPANY, LLC AND THE ELECTRIC PLANT)	
BOARD OF MAYFIELD, KENTUCKY FOR APPROVAL)	Case No.
OF ACQUISITION AND TRANSFER OF)	
OWNERSHIP AND CONTROL)	2022-00218
OF WASTEWATER FACILITIES SERVING)	
RANDVIEW ESTATES SUBDIVISION)	
IN GRAVES COUNTY, KENTUCKY)	

JOINT APPLICANT'S NOTICE OF ACQUISITION

In compliance with Ordering Paragraph 2 of the Commission's May 5, 2023 Order, Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC ("Bluegrass Water"), and the Electric Plant Board of Mayfield, Kentucky d/b/a Mayfield Electric and Water Systems ("MEWS")(collectively, "Joint Applicants"), by counsel, hereby notify the Commission in writing, setting forth the date that the acquisition was completed. On June 20, 2023, the acquisition and transfer of ownership and control with respect to the assets of the Randview Estate Subdivision was completed.

Dated this 22nd day of June, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Edward T. Depp</u> Edward T. Depp R. Brooks Herrick David N. Giesel DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP 101 S. Fifth St., Ste. 2500 Louisville, KY 40202 tip.depp@dinsmore.com brooks.herrick@dinsmore.com

david.giesel@dinsmore.com 502.540.2300 502.540.2529 (f) Counsel to Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC

/s/ Alexander D. Blackwell

Alexander D. Blackwell Denton Law Firm, PLLC P.O. Box 969 Paducah, Kentucky 42002-0969 ablackwell@dentonfirm.com 270-450-8253 270-4508259 (f) *Counsel to the Electric Plant Board of Mayfield, Kentucky*

Certification

I hereby certify that a copy of this filing and any exhibits has been served electronically on all parties of record through the use of the Commission's electronic filing system, and there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, a paper copy of this filing has not been transmitted to the Commission.

<u>/s/ Edward T. Depp</u> Counsel to Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC